CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

February 16, 2016

Agenda Item:	5.4
--------------	-----

Subject: Approval of Award from the Peralta Community College District,

Laney College to the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District,

Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: Las Positas College has been awarded \$7,500 in Proposition 39 Program Improvement Funding according to eligible degrees, certificates, and 3rd party credentials. The Peralta Community College District was selected to be the fiscal agent for the allocation and distribution of this funding to participating energy related instructional programs located within the Bay Area Regional Community College Consortia.

Las Positas College will utilize the funds to provide for electrical infrastructure to support equipment used for manufacturing alternative energy systems, energy efficient lighting for the workspace, and gas delivery system to support manufacturing. The upgrades will be for the Laser Welding Program Laboratory. Contacts for this funding will be Vicki Shipman, CTE Project Manager, and Scott Miner, Lead Welding Instructor.

The performance period of the sub-agreement shall be from February 17, 2016 through June 30, 2016.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Award in the amount of \$7,500 in Proposition 39 Program Improvement Funding from the Peralta Community College District, Laney College to the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College, for the period of February 17, 2016 through June 30, 2016.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi /Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson /Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED